

## **Freedom of Information Request**

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.24.3663 **Date Received:** 13 August 2024

## **Information Requested:**

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act regarding Temporary Staff Spend and Waiting List Initiatives and Overtime Spend. Please can you complete the below questions

1. How much did the organisation spend on agency (non-contract) staff and internal bank staff for the financial year 23/24 (April 2023 - March 2024)? Please fill in the spend in the table below for each staffing group and total.

	Q1. Temporary Staff Spend					
Staffing Groups	Agency Spend (£m)	Bank Spend (£m)	WLI Payments to staff (£)	WLI Sessions (No.)	Overtime Payments to Staff (£m)	Overtime Hours (No.)
Total	28.13	53.21	-	-	0.37	-
Medical and Dental	8.26	-				
Nursing and Healthcare Assistants	14.75	44.56			0.02	
Administration and Estates	2.30	6.98			0.31	
Healthcare Science	-	-				
Scientific, Therapeutic and Technical Staff (STT) inclusive of Allied Health Professionals (AHPs)	2.82	1.68			0.04	
Ambulance staff	-	-			-	

2. How much did the organisation spend on Waiting List Initiative (WLI) and Overtime payments to staff (WLI payments refers to any sessional payments made for additional time worked under a system called the Waiting List Initiative, used by trusts to reduce waiting lists and meet government targets. Overtime payments are defined as any payment for additional time beyond the standard FTE for the grade). Please fill in the spend and number of sessions/hours in the below table for each staffing group and total.

There is zero spend on Waiting List Initiatives

## **Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <a href="https://eput.nhs.uk">https://eput.nhs.uk</a>